



**TOWN OF FRANKTON  
WASTEWATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS  
DIVISION "B" - SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS  
BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received **March 26, 2024**

Prepared By: **ACOX**

<b>CONTRACTORS:</b>	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	Yarberry Companies, Inc. 9940 S 1000 W Anderson, IN 46017
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		✓
Bid Bond		✓
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received ( 2 )		✓
Qualifications Statement		✓
Financial Statement		✓
E-Verify		✓
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran		✓
Drug Testing Program		✓

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond, and Startup	1	LS		\$ 162,870.60		\$ 213,913.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS		\$ 65,148.24		\$ 60,000.00
3A	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (0'-8' Depth) – NG	149	LF	\$ 110	\$ 16,390.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,370.00
3B	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (0'-8' Depth) – GR	1,472	LF	\$ 260	\$ 382,720.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 397,440.00
3C	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8'-12' Depth) – GR	267	LF	\$ 280	\$ 74,810.40	\$ 285.00	\$ 76,095.00
3D	12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8'-12' Depth) – GR	1,089	LF	\$ 295	\$ 321,349.40	\$ 295.00	\$ 321,255.00
3E	12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8'-12' Depth) – NG	97	LF	\$ 165	\$ 16,080.90	\$ 175.00	\$ 16,975.00
3F	12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (12'-16' Depth) – GR	642	LF	\$ 462	\$ 296,604.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 301,740.00
3G	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8'-12' Depth) – NG	143	LF	\$ 175	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 26,455.00
3H	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8'-12' Depth) – GR	10	LF	\$ 315	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00
3I	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8'-12' Depth) – NG	168	LF	\$ 180	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 46,200.00
3J	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8'-12' Depth) – GR	151	LF	\$ 370	\$ 55,870.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 56,625.00
3K	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (12'-16' Depth) – GR	36	LF	\$ 441	\$ 15,876.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 16,200.00
3L	48" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (16'-20' Depth) -NG	105	LF	\$ 435	\$ 45,675.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 47,250.00
3M	18" Pressure Rated Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8'-12' Depth) – GR	538	LF	\$ 416	\$ 223,808.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 220,580.00
3N	18" Pressure Rate Sanitary Sewer Pipe (12'-16' Depth) – GR	132	LF	\$ 500	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 61,380.00
3O	1.5" Pressure Sewer Pipe	273	LF	\$ 25	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,285.00
4A	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 48-inch dia. (0-8 ft)	8	EA	\$ 6,000	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
4B	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 48-inch dia. (8-12 ft)	4	EA	\$ 7,500	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
4C	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 48-inch dia. (12-16 ft)	3	EA	\$ 13,000	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 40,500.00
4D	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 72-inch dia. (16-20 ft)	2	EA	\$ 15,000	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
4E	Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole, 48-inch dia. (16-20 ft)	1	EA	\$ 28,000	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4F	Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole, 72-inch dia. (16-20 ft)	1	EA	\$ 32,000	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00

4G	Sanitary Sewer Doghouse Manhole, 48-inch dia. (0-8 ft)	1	EA	\$ 13,000	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4H	Sanitary Sewer Doghouse Manhole, 48-inch dia. (8-12 ft)	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
4I	Sanitary Sewer Doghouse Manhole, 48-inch dia. (12-16 ft)	1	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
4J	Sanitary Sewer Doghouse Manhole, 84-inch dia. (8-12 ft)	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
4K	Sanitary Sewer Doghouse Drop Manhole, 48-inch dia. (8-12 ft)	3	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
5A	8"X6" Wye Fittings	18	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00
5B	12"X6" Wye Fittings	19	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 14,250.00
5C	18"X6" Wye Fittings	4	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00
5D	6" Slant Stacks	21	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,550.00
5E	6" Service Laterals	808	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,360.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 52,520.00
5F	6" Lateral Cleanouts	11	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00
6A	12" Storm Sewer Pipe (0-8 ft) – GR	602	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 66,220.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 81,270.00
6B	12" Storm Sewer Pipe (0-8 ft) – NG	482	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,330.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 40,970.00
6C	15" Storm Sewer Pipe (0-8 ft) – GR	70	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,150.00
6D	15" Storm Sewer Pipe (0-8 ft) – NG	690	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 65,550.00
7A	Standard Storm Inlet	8	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00
7B	Standard Storm Manhole (0-8 ft)	15	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 87,000.00
7C	72" Diameter Storm Manhole (0-8 ft)	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
8	Utility Coordination and Potholing Allowance	1	ALW		\$ 34,000.00		\$ 34,000.00
9	Flow Meters	2	EA	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
10A	Final Seeding and Grading	2969	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,938.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 19,298.50
10B	Gravel Driveway Restoration	402	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,648.00
10C	Concrete Driveway Restoration	95	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,450.00
10D	Milling and Resurfacing, Asphalt, 1.5 Inches	4,191	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 62,865.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 83,820.00
10E	Pavement Restoration	3,977	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 330,091.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 357,930.00
11A	Clear and Grub	1	LS		\$ 60,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
11B	Remove Tree	13	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
11C	Stump Removal	13	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,150.00
12	Dewatering	1	LS		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 150,000.00
13	Stream Crossing	1	LS		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 425,000.00
14	Decommissioning/Demolition/Removal	1	LS		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 40,000.00
15	Construction Administration	1	LS		\$ 97,722.36		\$ 165,000.00
16	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$ 81,435.30		\$ 75,000.00
17A	6" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and CCTV	879	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,516.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,548.00
17B	8" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and CCTV	1,848	LF	\$ 5.23	\$ 9,665.04	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,176.00
17C	15" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and CCTV	2,828	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,968.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 33,936.00
18	Grinder Pump	1	LS		\$ 39,000.00		\$ 45,000.00
19	48-Inch Pipe Installation	98	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 127,400.00
20	Local Electric Utility Allowance	1	ALW		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 3,664,453.24</b>		<b>\$ 4,492,179.50</b>

**MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE BID ITEM NO. 1**

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MA-1-1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond, and Startup	1	LS		\$ 3,471.70		\$ 5,256.00
MA-1-2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS		\$ 1,388.68		\$ 10,000.00
MA-1-3	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (0'-8' Depth) - GB	119	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,800.00
MA-1-4	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (0'-8' Depth) - NG	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
MA-1-5	Sanitary Sewer Doghouse Manhole, 48-inch dia.	4	EA	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00
MA-1-6	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 48-inch dia. (0-8 ft)	20	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
MA-1-7	8" x 6" Wye Fittings	67	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 871.00
MA-1-8	6" Slant Stacks	22	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00
MA-1-9	Milling, Asphalt, 1.5 Inches	1	LS		\$ 2,083.02		\$ 10,000.00
MA-1-10	Pavement Restoration	1	LS		\$ 1,735.85		\$ 3,000.00
					\$ 78,113.25		\$ 110,377.00

**MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE BID ITEM NO. 2**

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MA-2-1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond, and Startup	1	LS		\$ 15,780.10		\$ 25,572.00
MA-2-2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS		\$ 6,312.04		\$ 15,000.00
MA-2-3	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (0'-8' Depth) – GR	1460	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 160,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 292,000.00
MA-2-4	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 48-inch dia. (0-8 ft)	6	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00
MA-2-5	Pavement Restoration	1361	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 112,963.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 122,490.00
MA-2-6	Final Seeding and Grading	67	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,072.00
MA-2-7	Gravel Driveway Restoration	22	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00
MA-2-8	6" Service Laterals	119	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,330.00
MA-2-9	Construction Administration	1	LS		\$ 9,468.06		\$ 25,000.00
MA-2-10	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$ 7,890.05		\$ 8,000.00
					\$ 355,052.25		\$ 537,014.00

**TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALL MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE BID ITEMS**

**\$ 4,097,618.74**

**\$ 5,139,570.50**

<sup>(1)</sup> Yardberry Companies, Inc. - Missing Resumes;



Certified by: Andrew C. Cochrane  
 Andrew C. Cochrane, P.E.  
 Indiana Registered P.E. No. 19900094

Date: March 27, 2024